

## TRANSMISSION

GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS	P E R C A R
<b>9.000 - TRANSMISSION - STANDARD AND OVERDRIVE</b>			
Transmission, Standard.....	207955	542 ## 545	1
Transmission, Overdrive.....	207956	542 545	1
Bolt, 7/16"-14 x 1 1/4" Hx. Hd.....	GM-122267	542 545	4
Lockwasher, 7/16" Med.....	GM-120383	542 545	4
<b>9.004 - TRANSMISSION FLOOR PAN COVERS</b>			
Cover, Oil Filler Access Hole (4 1/2" Sq.).....	208068	542 545	1
Gasket.....	208069	542 545	1
Screw.....	205680	542 545	4
Cover, Adjustment Hole (7" Long).....	208070	542 545	1
Gasket.....	208071	542 545	1
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 1/2" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	GM-155338	542 545	*
Lockwasher, 1/4".....	GM-174916	542 545	*
<b>9.005 - TRANSMISSION CASE</b>			
Case, Standard (incl. Plug).....	207957	542 ## 545	1
Case, Overdrive (incl. Plug).....	201269	542 545	1
Plug, Expansion, 13/16" Dia., 1/16" Thick.....	GM-105602	542 545	1
Plug, Filler and Drain, 1/2" Sq. Hd.....	201270	542 545	2
<b>9.007 - TRANSMISSION CASE COVER</b>			
Cover.....	201272	542 545	1
Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 5/8" Hx. Hd.....	GM-120228	542 545	6
Lockwasher, 5/16" Med.....	GM-120214	542 545	6
Gasket.....	201275	542 545	1
<b>9.100 - TRANSMISSION DRIVE PINION</b>			
Pinion (incl. Bearing).....	201273	542 545	1
Bushing (in Crankshaft).....	200064	542 545	1
<b>9.105 - TRANSMISSION DRIVE PINION BEARING</b>			
Bearing.....	201274	542 545	1
Slinger.....	201287	542 545	1
<b>9.110 - TRANSMISSION DRIVE PINION BEARING SNAP RING</b>			
Snap Ring, .0625 Thick, 2 11/16" I.D.....	201286	542 545	1
Snap Ring, .086 Thick, 1 15/64" I.D.....	201282	542 545	*
Snap Ring, .089 Thick, 1 15/64" I.D.....	201283	542 545	*
Snap Ring, .092 Thick, 1 15/64" I.D.....	201284	542 545	*
Snap Ring, .095 Thick, 1 15/64" I.D.....	201285	542 545	*
<b>9.115 - TRANSMISSION DRIVE PINION BEARING RETAINER</b>			
Retainer.....	201276	542 545	1

# TRANSMISSION

9

GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS	PEAR
<b>9.115 - TRANSMISSION DRIVE PINION BEARING RETAINER (CONT'D.)</b>			
Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 7/8" Hx. Hd.....	201277	542 545	3
Lockwasher, 5/16".....	GM-120214	542 545	3
<b>9.117 - TRANSMISSION DRIVE PINION BEARING RETAINER GASKET</b>			
Gasket, .009.....	201278	542 545	*
Gasket, .0135.....	201279	542 545	*
Gasket, .018.....	201280	542 545	*
Gasket, .025.....	201281	542 545	*
<b>9.120 - TRANSMISSION MAIN SHAFT</b>			
Shaft, Standard Trans.... [incl. Synchronizer Unit, ..	212318	542 ## 545	1
Shaft, Overdrive Trans... [Second Speed Idler ..	201289	542 545	1
Shaft, Standard Trans.....	212319	542 ## 545	1
Shaft, Overdrive Trans.....	201291	542 545	1
Bearing, Roller.....	201292	542 545	14
<b>9.125 - TRANSMISSION SECOND AND HIGH SYNCHRONIZER</b>			
Synchronizer Unit (incl. Hub, Sleeve, Shifting Plate and Snap Rings).....	201293	542 545	1
Hub.....	201294	542 545	1
Snap Ring.....	201282	542 545	1
<b>9.130 - TRANSMISSION SECOND AND HIGH SYNCHRONIZER SLEEVE</b>			
Sleeve.....	201295	542 545	1
Plate, Shifting.....	201296	542 545	3
Snap Ring.....	201297	542 545	2
Blocking Ring.....	201298	542 545	2
<b>9.135 - TRANSMISSION SLIDING GEAR</b>			
Gear, Second Speed Idler (incl. Bushing).....	201299	542 545	1
Gear, Low and Reverse.....	201300	542 545	1
<b>9.140 - TRANSMISSION MAIN SHAFT BEARING</b>			
Bearing (Standard Trans.).....	201274	542 ## 545	1
Bearing (Overdrive Trans.).....	201301	542 545	1
Snap Ring, .086 Thick, 2 31/32" O.D. (White).....	201302	542 545	*
Snap Ring, .089 Thick, 2 31/32" O.D.....	201303	542 545	*
Snap Ring, .092 Thick, 2 31/32" O.D. (Orange).....	201304	542 545	*
Snap Ring, .095 Thick, 2 31/32" O.D. (Green).....	201305	542 545	*
Snap Ring, .086 Thick, 1 15/64" O.D.....	201282	542 545	*
Snap Ring, .089 Thick, 1 15/64" O.D.....	201283	542 545	*

\*As Required

## TRANSMISSION

GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS	QUANTITY
<b>9.140 - TRANSMISSION MAIN SHAFT BEARING (CONT'D.)</b>			
Snap Ring, .092 Thick, 1 15/64" O.D.....	201284	542 545	*
Snap Ring, .095 Thick, 1 15/64" O.D.....	201285	542 545	*
Baffle.....	201306	542 545	1
<b>9.145 - TRANSMISSION MAIN SHAFT BEARING RETAINER</b>			
Retainer, Standard Trans.....	208712	542 ## 545	1
Bolt, 3/8"-16 x 7/8" Hx. Hd.....	GM-122126	542 ## 545	3
Bolt, 3/8"-16 x 1" Hx. Hd.....	GM-120233	542 ## 545	1
Lockwasher, 3/8" Ext. Tooth.....	GM-138489	542 ## 545	4
Gasket, Standard Trans., .010 Thick.....	201309	542 ## 545	*
Gasket, Standard Trans., .015 Thick.....	213888	542 ## 545	*
Gasket, Standard Trans., .020 Thick.....	213889	542 ## 545	*
Gasket, Standard Trans., .025 Thick.....	213890	542 ## 545	*
Oil Seal, Standard Trans.....	207960	542 ## 545	1
Bushing, Standard Trans. (in Retainer).....	207961	542 ## 545	1
Adapter, Overdrive Housing.....	201308	542 545	1
Gasket, Overdrive Adapter to Trans. Case.....	200895	542 545	1
<b>9.155 - TRANSMISSION COUNTERSHAFT GEAR CLUSTER</b>			
Gear Cluster.....	201313	542 545	1
Thrustwasher, Front (Bronze).....	201314	542 545	1
Thrustwasher, Rear (1 15/16" O.D.).....	201315	542 545	1
Thrustwasher, Rear (1 29/32" O.D.).....	201316	542 545	1
<b>9.160 - TRANSMISSION COUNTERSHAFT GEAR BUSHINGS</b>			
Bearing (Roller).....	201317	542 545	44
Spacer.....	214007	542 545	1
Washer.....	201319	542 545	2
<b>9.165 - TRANSMISSION COUNTERSHAFT</b>			
Countershaft.....	201312	542 545	1
<b>9.170 - TRANSMISSION REVERSE IDLER GEAR</b>			
Gear (incl. Bushing).....	201320	542 545	1
Bushing.....	201321	542 545	1
<b>9.175 - TRANSMISSION REVERSE IDLER GEAR SHAFT</b>			
Shaft.....	201322	542 545	1
Lockplate.....	201323	542 545	1
<b>9.180 - TRANSMISSION SHIFTING LEVER - INNER</b>			
Lever and Shaft, Second and High.....	204845	542 545	1
Lever and Shaft, Low and Reverse.....	204844	542 545	1
Pin.....	GM-103565	542 545	2

\*As Required

# TRANSMISSION

9

GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS	P E A R
<b>9.180 - TRANSMISSION SHIFTING LEVER - INNER (CONT'D.)</b>			
Oil Seal.....	200903	542 545	2
<b>9.185 - TRANSMISSION SHIFTING FORK AND SHOE</b>			
Fork, Second and High.....	201325	542 545	1
Shoe, Low and Reverse.....	201324	542 545	1
<b>9.190 - TRANSMISSION SHIFTING LEVER POPPET BALL</b>			
Ball.....	201329	542 545	2
Spring.....	201330	542 545	1
Pin (Grooved).....	204846	542 545	1
Sleeve (not marked) 1.299 Long.....	201331	542 545	*
Sleeve (marked "A") 1.295 Long.....	201332	542 545	*
Sleeve (marked "B") 1.291 Long.....	201333	542 545	*
Sleeve (marked "C") 1.287 Long.....	201334	542 545	*
Sleeve (marked "D") 1.303 Long.....	201335	542 545	*
<b>9.195 - TRANSMISSION SHIFTING LEVER - OUTER</b>			
Lever, Second and High (incl. Insulator).....	207962	542 545	1
Lever, Low and Reverse (incl. Insulator).....	207963	542 545	1
Flatwasher, 5/16".....	201339	542 545	2
Lockwasher, 5/16" Med.....	GM-120214	542 545	2
Nut, 5/16"-18 Hx.....	GM-120376	542 545	2
Insulator.....	201340	542 545	2
<b>9.200 - TRANSMISSION OVERDRIVE HOUSING</b>			
Housing.....	208065	542 545	1
Bolt.....	200866	542 545	4
Lockwasher, 7/16" Hy.....	GM-120383	542 545	4
Gasket (to Adapter).....	201310	542 545	1
Plug, Filler and Drain.....	GM-103867	542 545	2
<b>NOTE: For Transmission Main Shaft Bearing Retainer and Adapter, see Group 9.145.</b>			
<b>9.205 - TRANSMISSION OVERDRIVE GEAR AND BLOCKING RING - STATIONARY</b>			
Gear and Blocking Ring.....	200870	542 545	1
Blocking Ring.....	200876	542 545	1
<b>9.210 - TRANSMISSION OVERDRIVE STATIONARY GEAR</b>			
Gear (incl. Shifting Collar and Snap Ring).....	200871	542 545	1
Snap Ring (1 15/32" I.D.).....	200872	542 545	2
Gear.....	200873	542 545	1
Collar.....	200874	542 545	1
Pawl.....	204847	542 545	1

\*As Required

## TRANSMISSION

GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS		P E R C E N T
9.215 - TRANSMISSION OVERDRIVE STATIONARY GEAR COVER PLATE				
Plate.....	200877	542	545	1
Snap Ring, .0625 Thick.....	200878	542	545	*
Snap Ring, .0705 Thick.....	200879	542	545	*
Snap Ring, .0665 Thick.....	200880	542	545	*
9.220 - TRANSMISSION OVERDRIVE STATIONARY GEAR PINION CAGE				
Cage (incl. Pinions, Shafts, Pins, Oil Ring, Bearing Rollers and Spacers).....	200882	542	545	1
9.225 - TRANSMISSION OVERDRIVE FREE WHEELING CAM				
Cam (incl. Rollers, Retainer, Spring and Cage Clips)...	200883	542	545	1
Clip (Cam to Shaft).....	200884	542	545	1
9.230 - TRANSMISSION OVERDRIVE FREE WHEELING CAM BEARING				
Bearing, Roller.....	200885	542	545	12
Retainer.....	200886	542	545	1
Spring.....	200888	542	545	2
9.235 - TRANSMISSION OVERDRIVE MAIN SHAFT				
Shaft (incl. Ring Gear and Snap Ring).....	212320	542	545	1
Oil Seal.....	207965	542	545	1
9.240 - TRANSMISSION OVERDRIVE MAIN SHAFT BEARING				
Bearing.....	207966	542	545	1
Snap Ring (to Overdrive Housing).....	207967	542	545	1
Washer.....	207968	542	545	1
Snap Ring, .087 Thick (White).....	207969	542	545	*
Snap Ring, .090 Thick (Blue).....	207970	542	545	*
Snap Ring, .093 Thick (Orange).....	207971	542	545	*
Snap Ring, .096 Thick (Green).....	207972	542	545	*
Snap Ring, .100 Thick (Red).....	211469	542	545	*
Snap Ring, .104 Thick (Yellow).....	211470	542	545	*
Snap Ring, .108 Thick (Grey).....	211471	542	545	*
9.245 - TRANSMISSION OVERDRIVE RING GEAR				
Ring Gear.....	208325	542	545	1
Snap Ring, .062 Thick.....	200892	542	545	*
9.247 - TRANSMISSION OVERDRIVE MAIN SHAFT SLIP JOINT HOUSING				
Housing.....	207973	542	545	1

\*As Required

# TRANSMISSION

9

GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS	P E R C E N T
<b>9.247 - TRANSMISSION OVERDRIVE MAIN SHAFT SLIP JOINT HOUSING (CONT'D.)</b>			
Bolt.....	201277	542 545	3
Lockwasher, 5/16" Med.....	GM-120214	542 545	3
Gasket, .003 Thick.....	207974	542 545	*
Gasket, .006 Thick.....	207975	542 545	*
Gasket, .009 Thick.....	207976	542 545	*
Gasket, .012 Thick.....	207977	542 545	*
<b>9.250 - TRANSMISSION OVERDRIVE SHIFT FORK</b>			
Fork.....	204848	542 545	1
Rail.....	204849	542 545	1
Guide.....	200901	542 545	1
"C" Washer.....	204850	542 545	1
Cup.....	204855	542 545	1
<b>9.255 - TRANSMISSION OVERDRIVE SHIFT CONTROL SHAFT</b>			
Shaft.....	200902	542 545	1
Pin.....	GM-103565	542 545	1
Spring, Lockup.....	204856	542 545	1
Spring, Retractor.....	200900	542 545	1
Oil Seal.....	200903	542 545	1
<b>9.260 - TRANSMISSION OVERDRIVE CONTROL SHAFT LEVER</b>			
Lever.....	207978	542 545	1
Flatwasher.....	201339	542 545	1
Lockwasher, 5/16" Med.....	GM-120214	542 545	1
Nut, 5/16"-18 Hx.....	GM-120376	542 545	1
<b>9.265 - TRANSMISSION OVERDRIVE GOVERNOR</b>			
Governor.....	209597	542 545	1
Screw, Terminal, No. 8-32 x 1/4" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	GM-155023	542 545	1
Lockwasher, No. 8 Ext. Tooth.....	GM-138530	542 545	1
Pinion (15 Teeth).....	200909	542 545	1
Gear.....	207979	542 545	1
Key, 1/8" x 1/2" Woodruff No. 3.....	200250	542 545	1
Sleeve.....	200905	542 545	1
Retainer.....	200906	542 545	1
Boot (Rubber).....	203101	542 545	1
<b>9.270 - TRANSMISSION OVERDRIVE CONTROL</b>			
Control and Bracket.....	212463	# 545	1
Control and Bracket.....	216011	542 ## 545	1
Screw, No. 10-32 x 7/16" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec..	GM-155188	# 545	2
Lockwasher, No. 10 Int. Tooth.....	GM-121801	# 545	2
Screw, No. 10-32 x 7/16" Ov. Hd. Cr. Rec..	GM-157061	542 545	2

\*As Required

## TRANSMISSION

GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS	P E R C E N T
9.270 - TRANSMISSION OVERDRIVE CONTROL (CONT'D.)			
Lockwasher, No. 10 Int. Ext. Tooth.... [to Inst. Panel] ...	GM-178378	542 545	2
Nut, No. 10-32 Hx..... [to Inst. Panel] ...	GM-120614	542 545	2
Bolt..... [Control to Lever] .....	207263	542 545	1
Sleeve..... [Control to Lever] .....	207264	542 545	1
Flatwasher, 1/4"..... [Control to Lever] .....	GM-120392	542 545	1
Lockwasher, 1/4" Med..... [Control to Lever] .....	GM-120380	542 545	1
Nut, 1/4"-28 Hx..... [Control to Lever] .....	GM-120367	542 545	1
Grommet (thru Cowl).....	206637	542 545	1
Reinforcement (on Inst. Panel).....	208060	542 545	1
Bracket (at Transmission).....	208061	542 545	1
9.284 - SPEEDOMETER CABLE CORE			
Core (WO/OD)(61" Long).....	204263	542 ## 545	1
Core (W/OD)(73" Long).....	203523	542 545	1
9.286 - SPEEDOMETER DRIVE GEAR AND PINION			
Gear (Standard Trans.).....	207980	542 ## 545	1
Snap Ring, .087 Thick (White).....	207969	542 ## 545	*
Snap Ring, .090 Thick (Blue).....	207970	542 ## 545	*
Snap Ring, .093 Thick (Orange).....	207971	542 ## 545	*
Snap Ring, .096 Thick (Green).....	207972	542 ## 545	*
Gear (Overdrive Trans.).....	207981	542 545	1
Key, 1/8" x 1/2" Woodruff No. 3.....	200250	542 545	1
Pinion, Driven (4.09 Axle Ratio)(18 Teeth).....	214103	542 545	1
Pinion, Driven (3.91 Axle Ratio)(17 Teeth).....	214102	542 545	1
Pinion, Driven (4.27 Axle Ratio)(19 Teeth).....	214104	542 545	1
Pinion, Driven (4.56 Axle Ratio)(20 Teeth).....	214105	542 545	1
9.300 - TRANSMISSION GEAR SHIFT LEVER (AND UPPER BRACKET)			
Lever, Upper.....	207985	# 545	1
Retainer.....	207986	# 545	1
Pivot Pin.....	207987	# 545	2
Spring, Pivot Pin.....	207988	# 545	1
Knob.....	207989	# 545	1
Lever, Upper (less Hydra-Matic).....	216012	542 ## 545	1
Lever, Upper (with Hydra-Matic).....	214574	542 ## 545	1
Pin (to Upper Shaft).....	216013	542 ## 545	1
Cap.....	216014	542 ## 545	1
Seat.....	216015	542 ## 545	1
Knob.....	216016	542 ## 545	1
Bracket.....	216017	542 ## 545	1
Screw and L/W.....	213243	542 ## 545	2
Screw, 1/4"-20 x 3/8" Oval Hd. Chr. Brt.....	GM-157375	542 ## 545	2
Lockwasher, 1/4" Ext. Tooth Ct'sk. Chr. Brt.....	GM-138605	542 ## 545	2

\*As Required

# TRANSMISSION

9

GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS	P R E C A R
<b>9.310 - TRANSMISSION GEAR SHIFT SHAFT</b>			
Shaft, Upper.....	207985	# 545	1
Spring, Shaft End to Lever.....	207991	# 545	1
Guide.....	207992	# 545	1
Bracket (to Steering Gear Jacket).....	207993	# 545	1
Bolt with L/W.....	208646	# 545	2
Clamp (Upper to Lower Shaft).....	207994	# 545	1
Bolt, 5/16"-2 1/4 x 1 1/4" Hx. Hd.....	GM-123774	# 545	2
Lockwasher, 5/16" Ext. Tooth.....	GM-138485	# 545	2
Nut, 5/16"-2 1/4 Hx.....	GM-120638	# 545	2
Shaft, Lower (incl. Cam).....	207995	# 545	1
Shaft, Upper.....	215988	542 ## 545	1
Shaft, Lower (incl. Cam).....	215989	542 ## 545	1
Coupling.....	215990	542 ## 545	1
Pin (Upper Shaft to Coupling) (Solid and Grooved).....	215992	542 ## 545	1
Pin (Lower Shaft to Coupling) (Hollow and Split).....	215991	542 ## 545	1
Retainer.....	GM-148147	542 ## 545	2
<b>9.320 - TRANSMISSION GEAR SHIFT LEVER - LOWER</b>			
Lever, Low and Reverse.....	207996	# 545	1
Spring (Lever to Cam).....	207997	# 545	1
Dust Seal (Rubber).....	207266	# 545	1
Lever, Second and High.....	207999	# 545	1
Washer, Lever to Cam (Felt).....	208000	# 545	1
Lever, Low and Reverse.....	215993	542 ## 545	1
Spring.....	215363	542 ## 545	1
Washer (Felt).....	215994	542 ## 545	1
Dust Seal (Rubber).....	207266	542 ## 545	1
Lever, Second and High.....	215995	542 ## 545	1
Insulator (Lever to Rod).....	206649	542 545	2
Housing.....	208001	542 545	1
Cover.....	208002	542 545	1
Bolt with L/W, No. 10-2 1/4 x 5/8" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	208647	542 545	4
Plug.....	GM-192769	542 545	1
Clamp, Housing to Steering Gear Jacket.....	208003	542 545	1
Bolt, 5/16"-2 1/4 x 1 1/4" Hx. Hd.....	GM-123774	542 545	2
Lockwasher, 5/16" Ext. Tooth.....	GM-138485	542 545	2
Kit, Levers and Housing.....	215555	# 545	1
Consists of:			
1 - 207996 Lever			
1 - 207997 Spring			
1 - 207266 Dust Seal			
1 - 207999 Lever			
1 - 208000 Washer			
1 - 208001 Housing			
1 - 208002 Cover			
<b>9.322 - TRANSMISSION AND GEAR SHIFT LEVER INSULATOR KIT</b>			
Kit.....	213453	542 545	1



## TRANSMISSION

GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS	P E R C A R
9.322 - TRANSMISSION AND GEAR SHIFT LEVER INSULATOR KIT (CONT'D.)  Consists of: 2 - 201340 Insulator 2 - 206649 Insulator 2 - 204299 Sleeve 2 - 201263 Springwasher 2 - GM-120394 Flatwasher 4 - GM-120386 Flatwasher 2 - GM-103380 Cotter Pin 2 - 205690 Clip, Gear Shift Rod			
9.340 - TRANSMISSION GEAR SHIFT ROD (TO TRANSMISSION LEVER)  Rod, Low and Reverse..... Rod, Second and High..... Rod, Low and Reverse..... Rod, Second and High..... Pivot..... Jamnut, 3/8"-24 Hx..... Sleeve..... Flatwasher, 3/8" Sm..... Springwasher, 3/8"..... Clip..... Flatwasher, 1/4" Lg..... Cotter Pin.....	208004 208005 215996 215997 208006 GM-120369 204299 GM-120394 201263 GM-148148 GM-120386 GM-103380	# 545 # 545 542 ## 545 542 ## 545 542 545 542 545 542 545 542 545 542 545 542 545 542 545	1 1 1 1 2 4 2 4 2 2 4 2
NOTE: The following parts are new for Hydra-Matic Transmission Model K-54. Parts not listed herein may be found in Hydra-Matic Parts List issued July, 1952, and in the Transmission Model K-53 supplement issued January, 1953. When ordering Hydra-Matic Transmission parts, the Transmission Model should be checked and specified.			
9.500 - TRANSMISSION - HYDRA-MATIC  Transmission (less Torus and Flywheel).....	214559	542 545	1
NOTE: When using Part No. 214559 (54) on cars equipped with 53K Transmissions, Outer Shifting Lever, Part No. 209466, (53K) must be used.			
9.510 - HYDRA-MATIC CASE AND COVERS  Case.....	214560	542 ## 545	1
9.530 - HYDRA-MATIC FRONT OIL PUMP  Spring, Front Pump Priming (Inner)..... Spring, Front Pump Priming (Outer).....	214562 214563	542 ## 545 542 ## 545	1 1

# TRANSMISSION

9

GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS	P E A R
<b>9.535 - HYDRA-MATIC FRONT OIL PUMP COVER ATTACHING PARTS</b>			
Gasket ("O" Ring) Pump Cover to Case.....	214561	542 ## 545	1
<b>9.580 - HYDRA-MATIC FRONT CLUTCH SERVO BAND</b>			
Band and Lining.....	214564	542 ## 545	1
Locknut.....	214565	542 ## 545	1
<b>9.620 - HYDRA-MATIC REAR CLUTCH HUB</b>			
Hub (up to Trans. Serial K53-10307).....	209484	# 545	1
Hub and Washer (after Trans. Serial K53-10307).....	214555	542 ## 545	1
Washer (after Trans. Serial K53-10307).....	214556	542 ## 545	1
<b>9.685 - HYDRA-MATIC REVERSE UNIT INTERNAL GEAR AND REVERSE PISTONS</b>			
Gear and Spring Package.....	214566	542 ## 545	1
Spring, Reverse Clutch.....	214567	542 ## 545	1
Retainer.....	214568	542 ## 545	1
<b>9.710 - HYDRA-MATIC OIL CONTROL VALVE</b>			
Control Valve Assembly.....	214569	542 ## 545	1
<b>9.720 - HYDRA-MATIC THROTTLE CONTROL</b>			
Pin, Seal and Washer Package, Inner Control Lever.....	214570	542 ## 545	1
<b>9.725 - HYDRA-MATIC OUTER SHIFT LEVER</b>			
Lever, Outer Shift.....	209466	# 545	1
Lever, Outer Shift.....	214571	542 ## 545	1
Bolt, 5/16"-24 x 1" Hx. Hd.....	GM-121661	542 545	1
<b>9.735 - HYDRA-MATIC GEAR SHIFT LEVER (UPPER)</b>			
NOTE: See Group 9.300.			
<b>9.740 - HYDRA-MATIC GEAR SHIFT SHAFT</b>			
Shaft (incl. Lever Housing).....	209211	# 545	1
Shaft.....	214581	542 ## 545	1
Bearing.....	214582	542 ## 545	1
Cap, Support.....	214583	542 ## 545	1
Locknut, 5/16"-24 Hx.....	GM-443320	542 ## 545	2
Spring.....	214584	542 ## 545	1
Washer.....	214585	542 ## 545	2
Cotter Pin, 1/8" Dia.....	GM-103388	542 ## 545	1
Spacer, Low and Reverse Stop.....	214586	542 ## 545	1

## TRANSMISSION

GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS	P E A R
<b>9.745 - HYDRA-MATIC GEAR SHIFT LEVER INDICATOR</b>			
Indicator and Light.....	214547	# 545	1
Light and Shield.....	214546	# 545	1
Screw, No. 8-32 x 1/4" Fil. Hd. Sl.....	GM-131954	# 545	1
Lockwasher, No. 10 Med.....	GM-120217	# 545	1
Cable (incl. Terminal).....	209200	# 545	1
Link Block (incl. Pin).....	209210	# 545	1
Screw with L/W, No. 8-32 x 7/16" Ov. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	209304	# 545	2
Indicator and Light.....	214575	542 ## 545	1
Washer, 1 1/8" I.D. x 1 7/16" O.D.....	214576	542 ## 545	1
Snap Ring.....	214577	542 ## 545	1
Light and Shield (incl. Cable).....	214578	542 ## 545	1
Clip.....	214579	542 ## 545	1
Screw, No. 8-32 x 3/8" Pan Hd. Sl. Hdr. Pt.....	GM-436693	542 ## 545	1
Lever, Actuating.....	214580	542 ## 545	1
Screw, No. 10-24 x 3/8" Pan Hd. Cr. Rec.....	GM-155103	542 ## 545	2
Lockwasher, No. 8.....	GM-121752	542 ## 545	2
<b>9.750 - HYDRA-MATIC GEAR SHIFT LEVER INDICATOR COVER AND LENS</b>			
Cover and Lens.....	209472	542 545	1
Lens.....	209473	# 545	1
Lens.....	214587	542 ## 545	1
Retainer.....	209474	# 545	1
Retainer.....	215825	542 ## 545	1
Screen.....	209485	# 545	1
Screen.....	214595	542 ## 545	1
Screw with L/W.....	209306	# 545	2
Screw.....	GM-164012	542 ## 545	2
<b>9.760 - HYDRA-MATIC GEAR SHIFT BRACKET LOWER</b>			
Bracket.....	209215	# 545	1
"U" Bolt.....	209216	# 545	1
Lockwasher, 1/4".....	GM-120380	# 545	2
Nut, 1/4"-28 Hx.....	GM-120367	# 545	2
Seal.....	209213	# 545	1
Washer, Seal.....	209214	# 545	2
Spring, Anti-Rattle.....	209212	# 545	1
Bracket.....	214588	542 ## 545	1
Clamp.....	214589	542 ## 545	1
Bolt, 5/16"-24 x 3/4" Hx. Hd.....	GM-120741	542 ## 545	2
Locknut, 5/16"-24 Hx.....	GM-1443320	542 ## 545	2
Bolt, 5/16"-24 x 9/16" Hx. Hd.....	GM-123357	542 ## 545	2
<b>9.765 - HYDRA-MATIC GEAR SHIFT NEUTRALIZER SWITCH</b>			
Switch.....	209217	# 545	1
Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 1/2" Hx. Hd.....	GM-120834	# 545	1
Lockwasher, 5/16" Ext. Tooth.....	GM-138485	# 545	1

## TRANSMISSION

9

GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS	P E A R
9.765 - HYDRA-MATIC GEAR SHIFT NEUTRALIZER SWITCH (CONT'D.)			
Screw, Terminal, No. 8-32 x 5/16" Fil. Hd. Sl.....	GM-131958	# 545	1
Lockwasher, No. 8 Ext. Tooth.....	GM-121752	# 545	1
Rod, Switch to Lever.....	209221	# 545	1
Flatwasher.....	209259	# 545	2
Cotter Pin, 1/16" Dia.....	GM-137150	# 545	2
Switch (incl. Bracket).....	214590	542 ## 545	1
Bolt, 5/16"-24 x 5/8" Hx. Hd.....	GM-123473	542 ## 545	1
Flatwasher, 5/16" Sm.....	GM-120393	542 ## 545	1
Nut, 5/16"-24 Hx.....	GM-143320	542 ## 545	1
Rod, Switch (to Lever).....	214591	542 ## 545	1
Flatwasher.....	209259	542 ## 545	2
Cotter Pin, 1/16" Dia.....	GM-137150	542 ## 545	1
9.770 - HYDRA-MATIC GEAR SHIFT LOWER LEVER			
Lever.....	209476	# 545	1
Lever (incl. Bushing).....	214592	542 ## 545	1
9.775 - HYDRA-MATIC GEAR SHIFT LOWER LEVER TO TRANSMISSION ROD			
Rod.....	209477	# 545	1
Rod.....	214593	542 ## 545	1
<b>NOTES</b>			